505996987 04/02/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6043697

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|------------------|-----------------------|
| ADAM JOEL SINGER | 04/02/2020 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | SINGER INNOVATIONS, L.L.C. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 17 HACIENDA ROAD | |
| City: | BELL CANYON | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 91307 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 16139089 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8189999490

Email: adam.singer@sbcglobal.net

Correspondent Name: ADAM J SINGER
Address Line 1: 17 HACIENDA ROAD

Address Line 4: BELL CANYON, CALIFORNIA 91307

NAME OF SUBMITTER:ADAM JOEL SINGERSIGNATURE:/Adam Joel Singer/DATE SIGNED:04/02/2020

Total Attachments: 1 source=Image (5)#page1.tif

PATENT 505996987 REEL: 052295 FRAME: 0086

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. PATENT APPLICATION NUMBER 16/139,089

Assignor: Adam Joef Singer of 17 Hacienda Road, Belf Canyori, CA 91307

Assignee: Singer Innovations, L.L.C. of 17 Hacienda Road, Bell Canyon, CA 91307

Patent Application: This assignment relates to United States Patent Application Number 16/139,089 filed on September 23, 2018 by Adam Joel Singer entitled "NON-TRAUMATIC. NON-OCCLUSIVE EXTREMITY SUPPORT SYSTEM," herein called, the "patent application" and also relates to the patent to be issued/granted from the patent application.

Whereas, the above patent application is presently owned 100% by Adam Joel Singer; and

Whereas, Assignor desires to assign 100% interest to Assignee, the Assignor has received good and valuable consideration for making this assignment.

Now therefore, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's rights, title, and interest in the patent application, and the patent to be issued/granted from the patent application, and the invention described and claimed in the patent application and issued/granted patent. Assignor states that the Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents that may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

By signing this assignment, the patent application and the patent to be issued/granted from the patent application are to be owned as follows:

SINGER INNOVATIONS, L.L.C. 100%

Signed at: 17 Hacienda Road, Bell Canyon, CA 91307, the effective date of this assignment is April 2, 2020:

-Assignor

Adam Joëf Singer

Date: <u>41212</u>025

Mitness: 45201 A A 22

Date: <u>42</u>2220

PATENT REEL: 052295 FRAME: 0087

RECORDED: 04/02/2020